··· ×

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Cagayan
TUGUEGARAO CITY

NINTH CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEE REPORT

February 14, 2023

COMMITTEE ON YOUTH AND SPORTS DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

PRESENT:

HON. CERENE PEARL T. QUILANG
-Chairperson
-Chairperson

HON. MARIA ROSARIO B. SORIANO -Vice Chairperson (via

zoom)

HON. KARINA S. GAUANI -Member (via zoom)

HON. MARK ANGELO B. DAYAG

-Member

HON. GRACE B. ARAGO

-Member

HON. IMOGEN CLAIRE M. CALLANGAN -Member

RESOURCE PERSONS: AWARDEES:

Miguel Angelo Miranda
Michael Miranda
Charles Manalang
Louiemahr Jhoeng PinedaP
Pryce Riley Florendo
Rayden B. Florendo
Zach Xavier Singson

Savannah Cosico

FOR THE PRESIDING OFFICER:

The committee met and deliberated on the subject:

COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 089-2024

SUBJECT:

• Draft Resolution commending Charles Manalang for being Silver Awardee in the 3rd International Vedic Mathematics Olympiad (IVMO) Upper Primary 2023 held through online last November 25, 2023 – sponsored by Hon. Karina S. Gauani- Viernes (Joint referral with the Committee on Education)

FINDINGS:

1.2

- 1. The international Vedic Mathematics IVMO is an international competition in speed, problem solving, mathematical acumen, and Vedic Math techniques participated by six different levels sponsored by Math-Inic Philippines in partnership with the institute for Advancement of Cedic Mathematics (IAVM);
- 2. Charles Manalang, a Grade 5 SPED pupil of Tuguegarao East Central School, son of Mr. Jeffrey Manalang and Mrs. Rizalina DG Rafael, a resident of Barangay Centro 5, Tuguegarao City;
- 3. Charles Manalang is a Silver Awardee in the National Vedic Mathematics Olympiad (IVMO) Upper Primary 2023, with his coaches Ms. Kirsty Ambida and Ms. Carla Binarao;
- 4. The Sangguniang Panlungsod of Tuguegarao city expresses with pride its profound congratulations and commendation to CHARLES MANALANG, grade 5 SPED pupil of Tuguegarao East Central School;
- 5. The exceptional performance of Charles Manalang in the search is worthy of emulations and makes him an ideal young achiever of Tuguegarao City for others to follow;
- 6. It was manifested that the sponsor invited the members present to be cosponsors in the said resolution.

RECOMMENDATION:

After a discussion and deliberation, the Committee recommends the approval of the Draft Resolution commending Charles Manalang for being Silver Awardee in the 3rd International Vedic Mathematics Olympiad (IVMO) Upper Primary 2023 held through online last November 25, 2023 – sponsored by Hon. Karina S. Gauani-Viernes (Joint referral with the Committee on Education)

Respectfully submitted:

HON. CERENE PEARLY: QUILANG
Chairman (Committee on Youth and Sports Development)

HON. ARNEZ T. ARUGAY

Chairman (Committee on Education)

HON. MARIA ROSARIO B. SORIANO
Vice Chairman (Committee on Youth and Sports Development)

HON. KARINAS. GAUANI

Member (Committee on Youth and Sports Development)

HON. MARK ANGELO B. DAYAG

Member (Committee on Youth and Sports Development)

HON. GRACE B. ARAGO Member (Committee on Education)

HON. IMOGEN CLAIRE M. CALLANGAN

Member (Committee on Education)

RESOLUTION COMMENDING CHARLES MANALANG, FOR BEING A SILVER AWARDEE IN THE 3rd ONLINE INTERNATIONAL VEDIC MATHEMATICS OLYMPIAD (IVMO) UPPER PRIMARY 2023 HELD LAST NOVEMBER 25, 2023

Sponsor: Hon. Karina S. Gauani

WHEREAS, the International Vedic Mathematics Olympiad (IVMO) originated in India offers a unique approach to solving math problems quickly and easily using a few simple rules and techniques applicable to all aspects of mathematics. It is rapidly gaining traction in schools and colleges, not only throughout India, but also in the Philippines, South Africa, and a host of other countries, with a total number of 193 participants in Upper Primary Level;

WHEREAS, the International Vedic Mathematics Olympiad (IVMO) is an international competition in speed, problem solving, mathematical acumen, and Vedic Math's techniques participated by six different levels sponsored by Math-Inic Philippines in partnership with the Institute for Advancement of Cedic Mathematics (IAVM);

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlungsod of Tuguegarao City expresses with pride its profound congratulations and commendation to CHARLES MANALANG, grade 5 SPED pupil of Tuguegarao East Central School;

WHEREAS, the awarding held via online last November 25, 2023;

WHEREAS, CHARLES MANALANG, a grade 5 SPED pupil of Tuguegarao East Central School, son of Mr. Jeffrey Manalang and Mrs. Rizalina DG Rafael, a resident of Barangay Centro 5, Tuguegarao City;

WHEREAS, CHARLES MANALANG is a Silver Awardee in the International Vedic Mathematics Olympiad (IVMO) Upper Primary 2023, with his coaches Ms. Kirsty Ambida and Ms. Carla Binarao;

WHEREAS, the exceptional performance of Charles Manalang in the search is worthy of emulations and makes him an ideal young achiever of Tuguegarao City for others to follow;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government acknowledges its commendable citizens who have brought awards and honour worthy of admiration and merit;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend Charles Manalang, for being a silver awardee in the 3rd International Vedic Mathematics Olympiad (IVMO) Upper Primary 2023 Held through online last November 25, 2023.

Further **RESOLVED**, to furnish a copy of this Resolution to Charles Manalang, his coaches and Tuguegarao East Central School for their information.

